
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF INDIANA GAS ) 
COMPANY, INC. D/B/A CENTERPOINT ENERGY ) 
INDIANA NORTH FOR: (1) APPROVAL OF AND A ) 
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND ) 
NECESSITY FOR FEDERALLY MANDATED ) 
NATURAL GAS TRANSMISSION, DISTRIBUTION ) 
AND STORAGE PROJECTS (THE "COMPLIANCE ) 
PROJECTS"), AND THE COSTS THEREOF, ) 
RELATED TO PETITIONER'S COMPLIANCE ) 
WITH VARIOUS FEDERALLY MANDATED ) 
REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO NATURAL GAS ) 
PIPELINE SAFETY AND INTEGRITY; (2) ) 
APPROVAL OF PETITIONER'S 5-YEAR PLAN ) 
FOR TRANSMISSION, DISTRIBUTION AND ) 
STORAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS ) 
PURSUANT TO IND. CODE CH. 8-1-39 ("TOSIC ) 
PLAN") (AND FOR COMPLIANCE PROJECTS, IN ) 
THE EVENT AND TO THE EXTENT THE ) 
COMMISSION CONCLUDES THAT SUCH ) 
PROJECTS DO NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS ) 
OF IND. CODE CH. 8-1-8.4); (3) AUTHORIZE ) 
TDSIC TREATMENT AS PROVIDED IN IND. ) 
CODE CH. 8-1-39 FOR THE NATURAL GAS ) 
TRANSMISSION, DISTRIBUTION AND STORAGE ) 
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (AND THE COSTS ) 
THEREOF) SET FORTH IN PETITIONER'S TDSIC ) 
PLAN; (4) APPROVAL OF PETITIONER'S USE OF ) 
ITS COMPLIANCE AND SYSTEM ) 
IMPROVEMENT ADJUSTMENT ("CSIA") ) 
MECHANISM AND RELATED ACCOUNTING ) 
DEFERRALS, PURSUANT TO IND. CODE CHS. 8- ) 
1-8.4 AND 8-1-39, FOR THE TIMELY RECOVERY ) 
AND DEFERRAL OF COSTS RELATED TO SUCH ) 
COMPLIANCE AND TRANSMISSION, ) 
DISTRIBUTION AND STORAGE PROJECTS ) 
(INCLUDING FINANCING COSTS INCURRED ) 
DURING CONSTRUCTION); AND (5) APPROVAL ) 
OF OTHER RELATED RATEMAKING RELIEF ) 
AND TARIFF PROPOSALS CONSISTENT WITH ) 
IND. CODE CHS. 8-1-8.4 AND 8-1-39 ) 
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INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR'S 

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL FILING 

The Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor ("OUCC"), by counsel, hereby provides 

notice that, pursuant to the Commission's Docket Entry dated September 21, 2021 granting 

Petitioner's Motion for Protection, the OUCC has filed with the Commission the following 

confidential documents: 

1. Public's Exhibit No. 2-C: Confidential Testimony and Attachments of OUCC Witness Brien 

R. Krieger. 

The OUCC has previously provided the confidential, non-redacted documents to counsel for 

Petitioner, CEI North pursuant to the confidentiality agreements between the OUCC and Petitioner. 

December 10, 2021 

nsumer Counselor 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing OUCC'S NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL 

FILING has been served upon the following counsel of record in the captioned proceeding by 

electronic service on November 3, 2021. 

Heather A. Watts 
Jeffery A. Earl 
CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC. 
Email:Heather. Watts@centerpointenergy.com 
Email: j effery .earl@centerpointenergy.com 

Nicholas K. Kile 
Hillary J. Close 
Lauren M. Box 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
Email: nicholas.kile@btlaw.com 
hillary.close@btlaw.com 
lauren. box@btlaw.com 

Anne E. Becker 
LEWIS KAPPES, P.C. 
Email: abecker@lewis-kappes.com 

Michelle D. Quinn 
Katie J. Tieken 
INDIANA GAS COMP ANY, INC. d/b/a 
CENTERPOINT ENERGY INDIANA 
NORTH 
Email: Michelle.quinn@centerpointenergy.com 
Email: Katie. tieken@centerpointenergy.com 

Robert K. Johnson, Esq. 
Steel Dynamics Inc. 
Email: rjohnson@utilitylaw.us 

Todd A. Richardson 
Tabitha L. Balzer 
LEWIS KAPPES, P.C. 
Email: TRichardson@Lewis­
Kappes.com 
TBalzer@Lewis-Kappes.com 

Jennifer A. Washburn 
Citizens Action Coalition 
Email: jwashburn@citact.org 

With a copy to: 
Reagan Kurtz 
Citizens Action Coalition 
Email: rkurtz@citact.org 
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INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR 
115 West Washington Street 
Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 
317/232-2494-Telephone 
317 /232-5923 - Facsimile 


